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Counties Covered

Aging Advocacy Day 2024- In-District Meetings

Yes-invited to Brown County meeting
Yes-invited to Brown County meeting

Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co.
Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co.
Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co.
Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co.
Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co.
Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co.

Yes-invited to August meeting with Buffalo, Pepin, and Morgan Tamminga &

Pierce

meeting
meeting
meeting
meeting
meeting
meeting

Yes-invited to Dane Co. meeting
Yes-invited to Dane Co. meeting

Yes-ADRC of Southwest WI & ADRC of Eagle Co.

Meeting

Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co. meeting

Yes-went to Chippewa/Dunn/Eau Claire County

meeting on 6/24

Yes-Jackson/Monroe County meeting on 6/26

Yes-Barron County meeting on 6/25
Yes-invited to Dane Co. meeting
Yes-invited to Dane Co. meeting

Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co. meeting

Yes- invited to Brown County meeting
Yes-Chippewa/Dunn/Eau Claire County meeting and
invited to August meeting with Buffalo, Pepin, and

Pierce

Yes-West region meeting (La Crosse Co. portion)

By Senate District

Contact
Devon Christianson
Devon Christianson

Emily Petersen
Emily Petersen
Emily Petersen
Emily Petersen
Emily Petersen
Emily Petersen

Cammi DeWyre

Esther Olson/WSA
Esther Olson/WSA

Emily Petersen

Leslie Fijalkiewicz

Lynette Gates
Esther Olson/WSA
Esther Olson/WSA
Devon Christianson

Leslie Fijalkiewicz

Carissa Pagel-Smith

Notes

did not attend
Invited even though vacant
did not attend
did not attend
did not attend
did not attend

will be in Milwaukee County under new maps, did not attend

6/26 meeting will reschedule due to cancellations by legislators

did not attend

did not attend

Collaborating with part of Monroe, Trempealeau, and Vernon counties

Date Held
6/21/2024
6/21/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024

8/7/2024

6/28/2024
6/17/2024

6/24/2024

6/25/2024
?
?
6/17/2024

6/21/2024

6/24/24 &
8/07/24

6/27/2024



