## Aging Advocacy Day 2024- In-District Meetings By Senate District

District #	Representative	Counties Covered	Contact	Notes	Date Held
1	Jacque	Yes-invited to Brown County meeting	Devon Christianson		6/21/2024
2	Cowles	Yes-invited to Brown County meeting	Devon Christianson		6/21/2024
3	Carpenter	Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co. meeting	Emily Petersen	did not attend	6/17/2024
4	Vacant	Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co. meeting	Emily Petersen	Invited even though vacant	6/17/2024
5	Hutton	Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co. meeting	Emily Petersen	did not attend	6/17/2024
6	Johnson	Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co. meeting	Emily Petersen	did not attend	6/17/2024
7	Larson	Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co. meeting	Emily Petersen	did not attend	6/17/2024
8	Knodl	Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co. meeting	Emily Petersen	did not attend	6/17/2024
9	LeMahieu				
10	Stafsholt	Yes-invited to August meeting with Buffalo, Pepin, and Pierce	Morgan Tamminga & Cammi DeWyre		8/7/2024
11	Nass				
12	Felzkowski				
13	Jagler				
14	Ballweg				
15	Spreitzer	Yes-invited to Dane Co. meeting	Esther Olson/WSA		
16	Agard	Yes-invited to Dane Co. meeting	Esther Olson/WSA		
17	Marklein	Yes-ADRC of Southwest WI & ADRC of Eagle Co. Meeting			6/28/2024
18	Feyen				
19	Cabral-Guevara				
20	Stroebel	Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co. meeting	<b>Emily Petersen</b>	will be in Milwaukee County under new maps, did not attend	6/17/2024
21	Wanggaard				
22	Wirch				
23	James	Yes-went to Chippewa/Dunn/Eau Claire County meeting on 6/24	Leslie Fijalkiewicz		6/24/2024
24	Testin	Yes-Jackson/Monroe County meeting on 6/26	Lynette Gates	6/26 meeting will <b>reschedule</b> due to cancellations by legislators	
25	Quinn	Yes-Barron County meeting on 6/25			6/25/2024
26	Roys	Yes-invited to Dane Co. meeting	Esther Olson/WSA		?
27	Hesselbein	Yes-invited to Dane Co. meeting	Esther Olson/WSA		?
28	Bradley	Yes-invited to Milwaukee Co. meeting		did not attend	6/17/2024
29	Tomczyk				
30	Wimberger	Yes- invited to Brown County meeting	Devon Christianson	did not attend	6/21/2024
		Yes-Chippewa/Dunn/Eau Claire County meeting and			6/24/24 &
31	Smith	invited to August meeting with Buffalo, Pepin, and Pierce	Leslie Fijalkiewicz		8/07/24 &
32	Pfaff	Yes-West region meeting (La Crosse Co. portion)	Carissa Pagel-Smith	Collaborating with part of Monroe, Trempealeau, and Vernon counties	6/27/2024
33	Kapenga				